OP \$40.00 4806345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imprezzio, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RacingSnail, Inc.
Street Address:	1520 W 3rd Ave
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99201
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4806345	RACING SNAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5094582728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5096245265

Email: cgv@witherspoonkelley.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher G Varallo

Address Line 1: 422 W. Riverside Suite 1100

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher G Varallo	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher G Varallo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark assignment.docx (S2104553)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0843

900574349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "**Assignment**") is executed this 30th day of June, 2020, by Imprezzio, Inc., a Washington corporation ("**Assignor**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor states as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to RacingSnail, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Assignee") and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks for Racing Snail (USPTO Registration Number 4806345) and Leaderboard Legends (USPTO Serial Number 88231776)(the "Assigned Trademarks"), including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

IMPREZZIO, INC., a Washington corporation

	DocuSign	ed by:		
By:	Dave 1	alarico		
, (3368C966	206B4A2		
Its:	Chairma	an of the	Board	
	-			

ASSIGNEE:

RACINGSNAIL, INC. A Washington corporation

By:	Docusigned by: Jeff Brown
,	70A164F21FFC4A4
Its:	CE0

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/2020 REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0844